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President-Elect Woodrow Wilson of New Jerny

- ———

————— "

Electoral CollééoA‘

The Electoral College will be about as follows, accord-
ing to the lateat figures.

STATE-- hﬁ
Alabama -
Arizona -

Arkansas -

California -

Colorado -

Connecticut -
Delaware -
Florida -

Georgia -

Idaho (Doubtful)

lllinois -

Indiana -

lIowa -
Kansas -
Kentucky -
Louisiana -
Maine -

Maryland -
Massachusetts -
Michigan -
Minnessota -

Mississippi -
Missouri -

Montana -
Nebraska B
Nevada -
New Hampshire (Doubtful)

New Jersey -
New Mexico -
New York .

North Carolina -

North Dakota .
Ohio

OKlahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania (Doubtful)

Rhode Island .

South Carolina .

Seuth Dakota (Doubtful)

Tennessee gty
Texas :
Utah 4
Vermont 4
Virginia .
Washington .
West Virginia o
Wisconsin ’

Wyoming (Not heard from)

Wilsen Roosevelt
12 -
3 -
9 -
13 -
6 -
7 -
3 -
6 -
14 -
- 29
15 -
- 13
- 10
13 -
10 -
6 -
8 -
18 -
- 15
12 -
10 -
18 -
4 -
8 =~
3 -
14 -
3 -
45
12 -
5 .
24 .
10 -
5 "
5 v
9 .
12 .
20 .
12 .
8 s
13 -

| {other votes not given.

THE JERSEY GOVERNOR:

JOES GLEAN SWEEP OF AL

STATES  FROM THE, ATLANTIC-TO - THE
PACIFIC MOST DECISIVE VICTORY
nm IN HISTORY

Popularity by Carrying Se

General Report of the First

Portales—Fergusson, 189; De=}
Baca 3%; Jafla, 17. Eggum, ‘;
Wilson, 174; Roosevelt, 53: Tl‘.
14; Debs, 26; for bond issue, 78;
against, 186; for amendment, 20;
against amend ment, 200,

3; Jalfa, 5} Eggum, 00: Wmn. "
Roosevelt, 13; Taft, 4; Debs, 21}
for bonds, and amendment were
not reported.

Floyd—Fergusson, 10; Deb.c&
11; Jaffa, 1; Eggur, 9; Wilson,10;
Roose\'elt. 11; Tafs, 1; Debs, 9
for bond issue, 1; against, 29; for
amendmem., 25; against, 5.

Tolar—Ferguson, 81; DeBaca,
10; Jaffa, 2; Eggum, 00; Wilson,
27: Roosevelt, 12; Tafs, 2; Debs,
and other vptes not reported.

Mineco—Fergusson, 10;DeBaca
18; Jaffa, 6; Eggum, 27. Wilson,
9; Roosevels, 13; Taft, 6; Debs,28;
for bonds, 00; against, 56; for
amendment, 31; against, 20.

Arch—Fergusson, 19; DeBaca,
8; Jaffa, 7; Eggum 0; Wilson 19;
Roosevelt, 3; Taft, 7. Debs, 5; for
bonds, 4; agmnst, .‘H, for amend-
ment, 3; against; 17.

Lalande—Fergusson, 30; De-
Baca, 6; Jaffa, 7; Kggum, 4; Wil
son, 29. Roosevelt, 7; Taft,. 7: the
other votes not reported.

Taiban—Fergusson, 82; DeBa-
ca, 13; Jaffa, 11; Eggum, 0; Wil-
son, 27; Roosevelt, 16; Taft, 12;
Debs, 14; for bonds, not given,

Rogers—Fergusson, 22; Deba-
ca, 10, Jaffa, 4; Kggum, 8;Wilson,
18; Roosevelt, 835; Taft, 3; Debs,
00; for bond issue, 6; against, 15;
for amendment, 4; against, 88,

Dora—Fergusson, 8: Debaca,
7, Jaffa, 2; Eggum, 13; Wilson, 7;
Roosevelt, 7; Taft, 2; Debs, 18;

Midway—Fergusson, 12;Deba-
ca, 7;Jaffa, 2; Eggum, 17; Wilson,
12, Roosevelt, ~-'1\m 2; Debs'17;
for bond issue, 2, against, 35; for
amendment, 4; against, 88. !
Causey—Fergusson, 28; an
ca, 12; Jaffa, 8; Eggum, 6;Wilson,
20; Roosevelt, 16; Taft, 12; Debs,
14; other votes not given;

14; Jaffa, 7 Eggum, 00; Wilson,
33; Roosevelt, 21 Taft, 8; Debs
4; for bond Mne. B'Wut b8;
for amend ment, 3; agmass, 58.
Redlake—Fergusson, 9; Deba«
ca, 5; Jaffa, 3 Egguam, 00; Wilson,
8; Roosevelt, 7; Tatv, 2; other
votes not given.

WMWWMHMWW

Theodore Roosevelt demonstrates his Wonderful Personal

Is Assured--Language Amendmont Defeated ‘

Roosevelt County+The returns Show that
the vote is considerable less than usual \

i 7; Jaffa, 1;
Elida—Fergusson, 90; DeBaca, osevelt,

’ f of the vote seems to
Inez—Fergusson, 44; De in the strong socialist

‘precincts the vote was heavy

veral States—-Bond lssue |

Presidential Election held i n

-

I; Jaffa, 1; Bggum, 6; Wilson, 2;
Roosevelt, 5; Tals, 2; Debs, 8; for
bond isswe, 00; -ageinst, 20 for
asmendment, 1; against, 17,

Macy—Fergusson, 7; Debaca,
Eggum, 1; Wilson, 7:
63 Tafs, 1; Debs, 00;
for bond issue, 4; against, 12;for !
amendment, 10; aguinst, 5.

|

Ingnm——f-‘e-rguamn, 12 Deln-1
ca. 1, Jaffa, 1, Eggum, 10;Wilson,| .

Vie. Ment-ﬂect Thomas R. Marshall of ln&-

7; Roosevelt, 3; Taft, 2; Debs, 14;
for bond issue, 00; against, 23;
for amendment, 3; against, 21. |
Pearson—Fergusson, 2; Deba- |
ca, I; Jaffa, 1; Eggum, 8; Wilson, |
2; Roosevelt, 1; Taft, 1; Debs, 8;
for bond issuve. 1; againss, 11; for
amendment, 0" ; against, 12.
Perry—Fergusson,27; Debaea,
4; Jaffa, 5; Bggum, 6; Wilson, 25;
Roosevelt, 6. Taft, 4: Debs, 7; for
bond isswe, 1; against, 41; for |
amendqent, 7, against, 32, !
Painter —Fergusson, 6; Deba- |
ca, 4; Jaffa, 00;Eggum, 4; Wilm. ‘
6; Roosevelt, 4; Tafs, 00; Debs, 4, |
for bond issue, 2; against, 4; for |
amendmert, 10, against, 4. |
Adobe—Fergusson, 17; Deba- |
ca, 00; Jaffa, 4; Eggum. B;Wll.on,‘
17; Roosevelt, 00; Taft, 4; Doba‘
8; for bond issve, 5, against, 18, |
for amend ment, 6; agaiost, 17. |
Delphos —Fefgusson, 10;Deba. |
ca, 5. Jaffa, 1 Eggum, 00; Wilson, |
7; Roosevelt, ‘8; Taft, 1; Debs, 5;3
other votes not given. 1
Kermit—Fergusson, 10; Deba
ca, 00; Jaffa, 00; Eggum, 7; WI.
son, 7; Roosevelt, 8;Taft, 1;Debs, ‘
1; others not given. :
J
J

Lykins—Fergusson, 18; Deba
ca, 2; Jaffa, 3; Eggum, 00; Wilson
18; Roosevels, 2; Taft, 3; Debs, 00

for bond issue, 3; against, 15; for ||

amendment, 1; against, 17.
Dereno, Bailey,Nobe and Sprin- ‘
ger had pot filed result up to the ||
time this report was prepared. |
Fergusson and the Democratic |
electors have a plurality in the}
county of about 450 and a net.i
majority over all of about 200. |

against Ihgplghwny Bond Issue,
aod in &l precincts shows the
personal strength of Harvey B.
Fergusson. [t is a high compli-
ment to the worth of the man,
Mr. Jaffa proved a weak candi-
date in all the preeincts of the

Congressional Table

Returns se far indicate that the house of represenatives

of the sixty-third congress will be as follows:

Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Mombership bom. LIT]) 'n.

- ———e

S—— __._—-—————Ar———-‘..———

Upton—Fergusson J2; Debaca, |

county. e, |

10 10 -
1 1 - -
7 7 - -
11 1 4 4
4 4 .
1 1 o .
4 4 o é
12 12 . .
2 . 2 -
27 20 4 K |
13 3 - .
11 J 8
8 5 K | .
11 9 2 .
8 8 : .
4 1 3 :
6 6 . -
16 4 9 -
13 2 d i
10 1 9 -
8 8 . -
16 14 2 -
2 2 .
6 K | 3 .
1 o - .
2 2 1 -
12 11 1 -
1 1 . .
43 31 12 .
10 10 .
3 . 3
22 19 K | -
8 7 1 .
3 . J .
36 11 21 2
3 3 1 .
7 7 . .
3 . 2 1
10 8 2 .
18 18 - .
1 - 1 |
2 : B
10 9 1 -
H R e i
1 5 8. e
1 - 1 -
435 200 14 13
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at Joyce-Pruit Company

——

As usual, on this day we will have some special prices, a fact that you cannot afford to overlook. .Our

Y

enormous stock is at your disposal

to serve you than ever.

> D S

b T %

and we take pride and pleasvre in the fact that we'are better prepared
9 A 9 A 'Y o ¥

and Knit Caps.

10 Per Cent Off

our complete line of ladies’,
men’s and children’s Sweaters

Extra Trousers.

10 Per Cent Off

our entire line of men’s and
boys’ Suits, Overcoats and

A special discount of

20 Per Cent

for this day.

on all Fancy and Plain Silks

On this day we will give

10 Per Cent

discount on our ladies’ tailored
Suits, Coats and Fancy Dresses - R .
An unusually large line of Blankets, Com-

nity to get one.

Children’s Coats.
A big line of Children's Coats ranging in
size from 3 to 14 years at a discount of

20 Per Cent

This means quite a saving and if you need
a coat for the childrén take this opportu-

boys’

10 Per Cent fo

our entire line of men’s and

SERSN—

Men’s

Gloves, | B

kind, for this sales da
kind; for thie saes day’ gho

Men’s Work Shirts
Work Shirts, the 50

shirts

Our entire line of

Ladies’ Skirts

One—Fouﬁh Off

to $10.00. All go at
a discountof - - -- .- ..

forts, etc., ranging in price from $1.00 up

A good quality fleeced Under-

thisdayat-.-............ 40(: '

Fleeced Underwear

and Drawers, for

Navaj

Matting and Linoleum
A liberal discount on all Rugs,
Matting and Linoleum—except

o Rugs.

10 Per Cent

Marked Down

Outings, Etec.

All Calicos, Ginghams,

Marked Down

| One-Fourth Of

Evefything Marked in Plain Figures. We Have the

Goods and the Price is Right.

These Prices For Cash Only

JOYGCE-PRUIT COMPANY

A

-

o4
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We Want Your Trade

Propesed Boad Issue For Ceasiruction and
Maistainace of State Nighways in New
Maxice as Provided in Chapter
58 of Acts of 1912
CHAPTER 5%

AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF BONDS BY THE STATE OF NEW
MEXIOO FOR THE PURPOSE O}
OCONSTRUCTING AND MAIN
TAINING A SYSTEM O}

STATE HIGHWAYS
Awend. 8. B. No. 161: Approved
June 10, 1912

Bg IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF Twi
STATE OF NEW MEXI(O

Section 1. For the purpose of pro
viding payment of the cost of the cor
struction and maintenace of & sys
tem of state highways, the
New Mexico is hereby authorized
incur an indebtedness in the manoer
provided by this Act, in the sun of
five hundred thousand dollars

Section Z. Immediately after the is
sue of the. proclamation of the Gove

State of

to

nor as provided in Section 8 of this
Act, the State Treasurer shall pre
pare five hundred suitable bonds of

the State of New Nexico in the denom
ination of one thoussnd dollars each

to be numbered from one to five hun

dred inclusively, and bear the date
of July 1, 1913. The total issue of
said bonds shall not exceed the sum

{

of five hundred thousand dollars and
they shall bear interest at the rate of
four per cent per annum from the
date of issuance thereof. Said
and the interest thereon shall be
able ip gold coin of the United States
of vhe present standard of value at
the officc of the State Treasurer, at
the times and in the manner
ing, to-wit: the first
bonds shall be due and payable on
the first day of January, 1919, and
twenty of said bonds in consecutiv
numerical order shall be due and pa)
able on the first day of July in each
and every year ihereafter until and
including the first day of July, 1942
The interest accruing on all of said
bonds that shall be sold shall be pay
able at the office ofthe Treasurer of the
State or elsewhere on the first day of
July and the first day of January of
each and every year after sale of the
same. The interest on all bonds is-
sued and sold shall cease on the day
of their maturity and the said bonds
80 lssued and sold shall on the day
of their maturity be paid as herein
provided, and cancelled by the State
Treasurer. All bonds femaining un-
“sold shall st the date of maturity
" thereof be by the Treasurer of the

bonds

pay

follow

twenty of said

s }
State cancelled and destroyed All | Treasurer sh!l pot aoccept any 3‘

bonds issued pursuant to the provis-

which is less than the par value of u;a

interest on the bonds theretofore sold ]
unti] the interest on all of such bonds |

in the tne wnrdn'
‘‘For the State Highway Bond [ssue.’’

square opposite

|

far as io their power, any infraection
of the law: it is the sense of the Town

town shall

marshal
M, and all other ordinances of the
bring
the offenders before the proper tribu-
nal for punishment.

Upon motion of Mr- E.B. Hawkins,
and seconded by Mr. D Hardy, the
Mayor instructed the Clerk to call the
roll and recoed the vote
ing Aye were

Those vot,

jons of this Act shall be signed by bond, plus the interest which has &p- | 80 sold shall have been paid or shall | and those voting against the said bond | Board, that the

the Govenor countersigned by the | crued thereon between the date of sale  have become due in accordance with | issue shall do so by placing a cross : proceed 1o enforce said Ordinance No
Auditor and indorsed by the State | and the last proceeding interest ma- |the provisions of this Act. There is|in the square opposite the words| '
Freasurer in office on the first day of 'turity date. The Treasurer, at ‘h"‘heraby created in the state treasury a | “*Against the Highway Bond Issue.” iT(m,, of Portales, N. M., and

Julv, 1913, and each of said bonds time and place fixed by him for said |fund to be known and designated as Sec. 5. The votes cast for and |

shall have the great seal of the State sale, may continue such sale as to the [I.he State Highway Sinking Fund. The | 8gainst said bond issue shall be

of New Mexico impressed thereon The | whole or any part of the bonds offer | Treasurer of the State shall on the|counted, returned. canvassed and de- |

said bonds signed, countersigned, en- ed to such time and place as he may |the first day of January, 1919, and on [clared in the same manner and sub- |

dorsed and sealed as herein provided, | designate at the time of such con- ¢ first day of January each and|}ect to the same rules as votes cast

when sold shall be and constitute a|tinuance Hefore offering any rrf.".,., year thereafter in which a par- | for state officers, and if it appears

valid and binding obligation upon'such bonds fcr sale, the Treasu cel of the bonds sold pursuant to the | that this Act snall have received a |

the State of New Mexico, although shall detach therefrom all coupons | provisions of this Act shall b_come |majority of all the votes cast for and

the sale thereof be made at a date o1

iares after the personi so signiog
{

counteasigning and endorsing same

shall haved ceased w0 be the incum
bents of their respeclive ofMices

L]

Nection \ppended to each of

said bonds there shall be interest |

|

coupons so attached that the same

may be detached without injury to or|

mutilation of the bond to which same

are attached ['he said coupons shall

be consccutively numbered and shall |

bear the lithographic signature of the '
State Treasuaer No interest shall|
be paid on any such bond for suech |
time as may intervene between the |
date thereof and the date of sale nfl
SAN inless such accrued interest

shall have been by the purchaser of

said bond paid to the State at the

time of such sale.

F.xpenses incurred by the Treasurer
in the preparation of said bonds and
in the advertising of the sale thereof,
s in this Act provided, shall be paid
y the State Highway Commission up-
H.n warrant to the State Treasurer on
in the State Road

funds available

Fund
Sec. 4

by this Act to be

W hen the bonds authorized
issued, shall bave
been signed, countersigned, endorsed
and sealed as in this Act provided, the
State Treasurer shall sell the same in
parcels and numbers as the
Governor shall direct, to the highest
bidder for The Governor of
the State shall issue such direction to

such

cash

which have matured or will mature
before the date fixed for such sale
of the

in one of the new .;-nperl
SantaFe New Mexico,
newspaper published ¢
New Mexico in on®
newspapers published in each of the
cities of New Chicago and
Kansas City, once a week for four
successive weeks next preceding tHé
addition
the notice last above prn‘-hlm! fo .
the Treasurer may give such further
notice as he may deem advisable, byt

the expenses of such additional notige

shall publish notice time and |
place of sale
published at
and in one

Albuquerque, and

York,

date fixed for such sale.In

shall not exceed the sum of one hun-
dred dollars for eash adver-
tised. Immediately after such sale of
bonds, the Treasurer pay infb
the state treasury cause 0 he
placed in the State Road Fund the to-
tal amount received
except such may have

been paid as accrued interest thereon.

The moneys placed in the State l{u;dl
Fund pursuant to the proy isions
of this section shall be used exclusive

sale 8o

shall
and
for

‘!HH] ’Nln(l..

Amounts as

ly for the eonstruction and maintain-
ance of said system of state highways.
Provided: that the expenditures of the
proceeds derived from the sale of sald
bonds shall be apportioned
among the counties of the
State upon the basis of the amm)bt
annually contributed by each cou

to the State Road Fund as prneom
of the 1-mill levy required by Cha

42 of the Acts of the Thirty-eighth

annually
several

the Treasurer immediately after being | Legislative Assembly of New Mexico.

requested so w do through and by

resolution duly adopted and passed
by a majority vote of the State High-
way Commission. Said resolution
shall specify the amount of money

| which in the judgement of said High-
’wa)'(‘ummiminn shall be required at
such time, and the Governor shall di-
rect the Treasurer to sell sueh num-
| ber of bonds a4 may be required to
| raise the amount of money so spedified.
| Ss1d bonds shall be sold in conseeu-
;tivo pumerical order, commencing
with the first twenty thereof, The

Seec. 5. There is hereby aApprop
ted from the Road Fund in the
treasury such sum anoually. as /g .
be necessary Lo pay the principg‘l
the interest on the bonds issued
sold pursuant to theé provisions
this Act, as sald interest and prln:
pal become due and payable. ‘lh
Treasurer shall, on the first day |
January andon the first day of July
of each year,transfer from the Road
Fund to the Interest Fund such amount
of the money by this Act approprist-

there shall be an insufficient amount

special Jevy shall be made to provide
for the payment of the said principal
and interest as same become due and

of all officers charged by law with any
duty in regard to the levy and col-

due, transfer from the Road Fund of

He (the state treasury to the said State | then the same shall have effect as

Highway Sinking Fund such an !
mount of the moneys appropriated by |
thisAct as may be requiredto pay the
prineipal of the bonds so becoming
due and payable in such years. Pro-
vided, however,that at any time when

in said Road Fund to pay the prinei-
pal and interest on the bonds as
aforesaid, then and

in that event a

payable. It is hereby made the duty

lection of said revenue to do and per-
form each and every act which shall
be necessary to collect such addition-
al sum.

Sec. 6. As the same becomes due,
the principal of all of such bonds
shall be paid from the State Highway
Sinking Fund, and as the same be-
comes due,the interest on all bonds
sold shail be paid from the Interest
Fund. Both prineipal and interest

of which provision is herein made,

proclamation thereof.
jority of the votes cast as aforesaid

siill be so paid upon warrants duly
drawn by the Auditor upon the Treas-
urer, and the faith of the State of New
Mexieo is hereby pledged for the pay-
ment of the principal of said bonds so
sold and the interest accruing there-
on.

Bee. 7. This Aect shall be submit-
ted to the people of the State of New
Mexico for their ratification at the
pext general election to be held in the
month of November, 1912, and all bal-
ots &t said election shall have print
#d thereon and at the end thereof the
words,‘‘For the State Highway Bond
Issue,”’ and in a-seperate line under
the same, the words '"Against the
State Highway Bond Isswe.’’ Oppos-
ite said lines there shall be & square
in which the voters may make or
stamp & cross to indieate whether
they vote for or agsinst said bond
jssue, and those voting for said bond

ed &% shall be required 1o pay socrued

issue shall do so by placing a cross

against it at such election aforesaid,
hereinbefore provided, and shall be
irrepealable untill the principle and
interest of liabilities for the creation

shall be paid and discharged, and tne
Governor shall accordingly make
But if & ma-

shrll be against snid sond issue then
this Act shall be and become void.
Sec. 9. Itshall be the duty of the
Secretary of state to have this Aect
published once a week in one newspa-
per in each county, if one be publish-
ed therein, throughout this state, for

four weeks next preceding the general
election to be held in the month of

Novemberl912.The cost of publication
shall be paid out of the Road Fund.

Sec. 10. This Act shall be knmown
and cited as the State Highway Bond
AcCt.

Sec. 11. All acts and parts of acts

in confliet with the provisions of this
Act ure hereby repealed.
(0ot 11-4 wka.)

Resolution for Fnforcement of Gambling Ordianee.

At a meeting of the Town Board of
the Tewn of Portales, N. M., held on
Thursday, October 24th. 1912. the fol.
lowing Resolution was presented by
the Mayor:

WHEREAS, the attention of the
Town Board has been called to the
fact that gambling games are being
conducted i various places in the
Town of Portales, and Whereas, the
Town Board has been advised that
the gamblers haoe determined to op-
erate games of chance in our town,
and have been advised by attorney
that thev nave a legal right to do so,
and, Whereas, Ordinance No. M,
passed and approved the 23rd. day of
Jurz, 1911, prohibiting gaming and
the operation of gaming in the Town
of Portales, and which Ordinance is
still in force and effect, having never
been repealed, and, Whereas, it Is
the desire of this Town Board to give
to the citizens of Portales a good,

E.B. Hawkins,
B. F. Birdwel),
D. Hardy,
S. A. Morrison.
Those voting “‘nay’’, none
Whereupon the Mayor declared
resolution carried.
T. J. Moiinari,
.\!“l_\ur
Attest: 8. A, Morrison.
Clerk, Pro Tem

Propesd Ameadment 1o Section 5, Artide 21 of
e Constitution of New Mexico.

JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 6

PROVIDING FOR AMENDMENT OF SEC
TION (3) ARTICLE TWENTY-ONE (XX] O¥F

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE
NEW MEXICO

H.8ub.8, J R. No

the

STATE OF
. Filed May 29, 1912

BE IT RESOLVED Ry THE LBEGISLA-
TURE OF STATE OF NEW M ExICO
Th at8ection Five (5) of .Artlcle
Twenty-one (21) of the Constitution
of the State of New Mexico, to-wit:
““This state shall never enact any
law restricting or abridging the rigl;t.
of suffrage on account of race, color
or previous condition of servitude;

and in compliance with the require-
ments of the said act

. of Congress, it
is hereby provided

that ability to
read, write, speak and understand the
English language sufficiently well to
conduet the duties of the office withont
the aid of an interpreter, shall be a
necessary qualification for all state
officers and members of the

state leg
islature. '’

be, and the same hereby is amended,
80 that the same shall read as follows,
to-wit;

ARTICLE XXI.

Sec. 5. This state shall never enact

any law restricting or abridging the

riﬁ t of suffrage on aceount of race,
&(:dor or previous condition of servi-
o,

O SE————

Capt. Reid, of Roswell;, was a
court visitor Saturday, being of
counsel in the Harkey ase that

clean administration and preven,’ so

was 0ol prossed.

- .
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President-Elect Woodrow Wllson of New Jemy

-———

Electoral College |

The Electoral College will be about as follows, accord-

ing to the latest figures.

STATE--

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida

Georgia

Idaho (Doubtful)
Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnessota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire (Doubtful)
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

OKlahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania (Doubtful)
Rhode Island
South Carolina
Seuth Dakota (Doubtful)
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming (Not heard from)

Wilsen
12

Roosevelt

| | Roosevelt,

| |other votes not reported.

ca, 10, Jaffa, 4; Eggum, 8;Wilson,

| |00; for bond issue, 6; against, 15;

STATES FROM THE

EVER KNOWR |

TE. JERSEY GOVERNOR NS GLERN SVER OF AL

PACIFIC MOST DECISIVE VICTORY

AUNTC-T0 THE

IN HISTORY

Is Assured--Language

I——

General Report of the First

Portales-
Baca 3%; Jafla, 17. Eggum, 28;
Wilson, 174; Roosevelt, 58: Taf,
14; Debs, 26; for bond issuve, 78;
against, 186; for amendment, 20;
against amend ment, 200,

3; JafMa, 5; Eggum, 00; Wilson,77,
Roosevelt, 13; Taft, 4; Debs, 213
for bonds, and amendment were
not reported.

Floyd—Fergusson, 10; Debaca
11; Jaffa, 1; Eggur, 9; Wilson,10;

(| Roosevelt, 11; Tafs, 1; Debs, %

for bond issue, 1; against, 29; for
amendment, 25; against, 5.

Tolar ‘P‘erguson 31; DeBaca,
lO Jaffa, 2; Eggum, 00; Wilson,
2 .Roosevelt. 12; Tafs, 2; Debs,
and other vpteés not reported.

Mineo—Fergusson, 10;DeBaca
18; Jaffa, 6; Eggum, 27. Wilson,
9; Roosevel$, 13; Taft, 6; Debs, 28;
for bonds, 00; against, 56; for
amendment, 31; against, 20.

Arch—Fergusson, 19; DeBaca,
8; Jaffa, 7; Eggum 0; Wilson. 19;
Roosevelt, 3; Taft, 7. Debs, 5; for
bonds, 4; against, .‘*. for amend-
ment, 3; against; 17.

Lalande—Fergusson, 30; De-
Baca, 6; Jaffa, 7; Eggum, 4; Wil
son, 29. Roosevelt, 7; Taft,. 7: the

Taiban—Fergusson, 82; DeBa-
ca, 13; Jaffa, 11; Eggum, 0; Wil
son, 27; Roosevelt, 16; Taft, 12
Debs, 14; for bonds, not given.

Rogers—Fergusson, 22; Deba-

18; Roosevelt, 85; Taft, 8; Debs,

for amend mant, 4; against, 88,
Dora—Fergusson, 8: Debaca,
7, Jaffa, 2; Eggum, 13; Wilson, 7;
7, Taft, 2; Debs, 13;
other votes not given.
Mid way—Fergusson, 12;Deba-
ca, 7;Jaffa, 2; Egguui, 17; Wilson,
12, Roosevelt, 7; Taft, 2; Deba'17;
for bond issue, 2, against, 36; for
amendment, 4; against, 83. _
Causey—Fergusson, 28: Deba-
ca, 12; Jaffa, 8; Eggum, 6;Wilson,
26; Roosevelt, 16; Taft, 12; Debs,
14; other votes not given;

14; Jaffa, 7 Hggum, 00; Wilson,
33; Roosevelt, 21 Tafs, 8: Debs
4; for bond isSue, 0; against, 58;
for amend ment, 3; agminss, 8.

Redlake—Fergusson, 9; Deba«
ca, 5; Jaffa, 8 Kggum, 00 Wilson,
8; Roosewvelt, 7; Taft, 2; other
votes not given. \J

mmmnmmmnnvmmmmm

Theodore Roosevelt demonstrates his Wonderful Pml'
Popularity by Carrying Several States--Bond lssue '

.|ca, 5. Jaffa, 1;Eggum, 00; Wilson, |

Woj}he vote seems to1
Inez—Kergusson, 44; Debaca, t in the strong socialist

Amendment Defeated ‘

Presidential Election held in

Roosevelt County+-The returns Show that i
the vote is considerable less than usual \

Fergusson, 180; Des}1; Jaffa, I; Rggum, 6; Wilson, 2;

Roosevelt, 5; Tals, 2; Debs, 8; for
bond isswe, 00; -ageinst, 20, for
amendment, 1; againss, 17.

Macy —Fergusson, 7; Debaca,
7, Jaffa, 1; Eggum, 1; Wiison, -‘.l\

Elida—Fergusson, 90; D!Blel.JR osevelt, 6 Taft, L. Debs, 00;

for bond issue, 4; againss, 12; for
amendment, 10; aguinst, 5.
Ingram—Fergusson, 12° Deba- |
ca. 1, Jaffa, 1, l'lm{um 10; Wilson,
7: Roosevelt, 3; Taft, 2; Debs, 14; '
for bond isspe, 00; against, ZJ,H
for amendment. 3; against, 21. L

Pearson — Fergusson, 2; Deba- |
1; Jaffa, 1; Eggum, 8; Wilsen,
2; Roosevelt, 1; Taft, 1. Debs, 8; ||
for bond issue. 1; against, 11;for ||
|amendment, 0" ; against, 12
Perry—Fergusson,27; Debaea, |
4; Jaffa, 5; Eggum, 6; Wilson, 25; |
Roosevelt, 6. Taft, 4: Debs, 7; for||
bond issue, 1; against, 41: for ||
amendment, 7, against, 32. 1
Painter— Fergusson, 6; Deba-
ca, 4; Jaffa, 00;Eggum, 4; Wilson,
6; Roosevelt, 4; 'I‘aft. 00; Debs, 4,
for bond isswe, 2; against, 4; for
amendmert, 10, mlnat. 4 ‘
Adobe—Fergussoun, 17; Deba- |
ca, 00; Jaffa, 4; Eggum. 3;Wilson,
17; Roosevelt, 00; Taft, 4; Debs,
3; for bond issue, 5, against, 18, |
for amendment, 6; against, 17. |
Delphos —Fefgusson, 10;Deba- |

7; Roosevelt, ‘i Taft, 1; Debs, 5; |
ot.her votes not given. i
Kermit—Fergusson, 10; Dobt
ca, 00; Jaffa, 00; Eggum, 7; wil- | i
son, 7; Roosevelt, 8:Taft, 1;Debs, |
1; others not given.
Lykins—Fergusson, 18; Deba-
ca, 2; Jaffa, 8; Eggum, 00;Wilson,
18; Roosevels, 2; Taft, 3; Debs,00
for bond issue, 3; against, 15; for

amendment, 1; against, 17,
Dereno, Bailey,Nobe and Sprin
ger had pot filed result up to the ||
time this report was prepared. 1
Fergusson and the Democratic |
electors have & plurality inthe |
county of about 450 and a net:
majority over all of about 200. |

precincts the vote was heavy|
against the Highway Bond Issue, |
aod in &l precincts shows the |
personal strength of Harvey B,
Fergusson, It isa high oompu-
ment to the worth of the man,

Mr. Jaffa proved a weak candi- '
date in all the precincta of the

V Ment-ﬂect Thomas R. Marshall of lnhm

Congressional Table

Returns se far indicate that the house of represenatives
of the sixty-third congress will be as follows:

A —— r——. e ——————————————— —————————————————

Upton—Fergusson,J2; Deb’.o/a.J

dounty.

STATE Membership  Dem. Moy,
Alabama 10 10 -

i 1 | -
y vl 7 7
California 11 1 4
Colorado 4 4 .
Delaware 1 1

' Florida 4 4 o

. Georgia 12 '

. Idaho 2 . 2

| Illinois 27 20 4

| Indiana 13 13 -

' Towa 11 3 8
Kansas 8 5 3
Kentucky 11 9 2
Louisiana 8 8 :
Maine 4 1 3
Maryland 6 6 .
Massachusetts 16 4 9
Michigan 13 2 7
Minnesota 10 1 9
Mississippi 8 8 .
Missouri 16 14 2
Montana 2 2 .
Nebraska 6 3 3
Nevada 1 . .
New Hampshire 2 2 1
New Jersey 12 11 1
New Mexico 1 1 .
New York 43 31 12
North Carolina 10 10 .
North Dakota 3 . 3
Ohio 22 19 3
Oklahoma 8 7 1
Oregon 3 . 3
Pennsylvania 36 11 21
Rhode Island 3 3 1
South Carolina 7 7 .
South Dakota 3 y 2
Tennessee 10 8 2
Texas 18 18 -
Utah 1 . 1
Vermont 2 . 2
Virginia 10 9 1
Washington 5 1 .
West Virginia 6 2 2
;loeomin l} § . :

yoming .
Total 435 290 14
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nnll disturbed by the euul
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ing the man insane, he tried b
ovory Therofer ot Partates. New | lead him away from the show or

. | persuade him to give up his gun,
HERALD PRINTING COMPANY but the fellow only shook his
head and stayed in his place by

Entered at NN
umw the door. Finally Simmons know-

ing that that the show was near-
A DEMOCRATIC NEWSPAPER ||y gver, rushed into the theatre
Subscription $1 Year in Advance and stopped the performance.
He went to the stage and in a low
JAS. W. MULLENS, Editor tone informed the azudience.of
thé circumstance, and said, that
he wished to avoid trouble he
would darken the house and ask
the man the stranger with the
gun was looking for, to come
down the aisie and go out of” the
| back door into the alley. He had
ihtrdly finished speaking when
{eight men rushed frantically
through the stage and out the
ﬂuckway.——Pecos Valley Times.

P

If you have young children vou
have perhaps noticed that diser-
ders of the stomach are their

- — — | 08t cOMmon ailments. To cor-
DEMOCRATIC TIGKET. rect this you will find Chamber- |
’ ) ,Iaiu'a Stomach and Liver Tablets |
For President |excellent. They are easy and |

GOVERNOR, WooDROW WILSON 'p)essant to take, and mild and

gentle in effect. For sale by all|
|dealers. Adv.

of New Jersey
For Vice President

GOVERNOR, THOS. R. MArsHALL| Do not forgetto plant a few
| trees this fall. They will grow if |
properly handled, no matter who |
is elected president and wilf pay |
HoN. HARVEY B. FERGUSSON po attention to the verditt in any |
case at court.—PLANT TREES. |

of Indiana
For Congress

of Albuquerque |

Presidential electors:
E. C. DE Baca ?
of San Miguel Cbunty
J. H. LATHAM

of Siera County
F. D. STENNIS
of hddy County

The Herald is Pleaaed

To say that the above caption
expresses the editorfal sentiment |
regarding Tuesday's victory, is |
a mild statement. The acute- | Y [; E
ness of the political sitution in | O ll r )' e
this state, and the importance of
getting the Democratic voters 1o | Tl t
the polls, is what brought the | () n ]a
present editor to Portales The -
splendid results of Democntic
harmony seen in the election re-
tarns from Roosevelt county add |
to his general pleasure over the
victory in state and nation. The
proportionate vote which always

goes to the polls. is what makes
.banner” counties. Other coun

ties may have given greater vot- i |
i i i or this is the

ing strength in the election just § baking powder |.

closed, but for Democratic pro that “makes the

baking better.”

portional MAJORITY —Say, will
It leavens the '

friends, but no one paid much |
attention to him, as all thought
he was an advertisement for the
show, the show that night deal-
ing with the case and capture of
a horse thief in the early times.
Finally one visitor joked Mr.
Simmons about his new ad, and
the manager left the house and
hurried out in front saying that
he had never seem the man be-
fore.

When Mr. Simhmons asked him
what he was doing there the tall
man told him that it was none of
his business, but when Mr. Bim
mons tlireated to send for a cop
he unburdened himself of his
trouble, which was that some fel- |
low had taken his wife to the|
show, and was even then inside
enjoying the sad.end of the horse |
thiefs career.

“An’ when they come out”
said the gentieman with whisiers {
“] am going to blow them mi

you pass the banners, please? B iick svssl 1 |
Portales and Elida, we doff our § (broughout; Fh ' |
rOU ! itup to ai
derby to YOU. Next. . ] n“: m“z it'de ’
— 5 ' ih;ht!udlthoa'ppetix- ]
This ha in Artaia ng s0d wholesome
w- . Remember, Calu- .
One night last week patrons of B met is moderate in B
: : price —highest in .
the picture show noticed & tall, qullny
dark man with long whiskers your grocer 'o,' |
standing in front of the building Calume( 't take a ;
i Id fashioned double bar- § sebetitute. ;
with an o " H pwanos. |
rel shot gun across his arm. . Word's Pure Expestion ‘ |
Several spoke of him to their | Fromes: maren. ¥ i 4
{
- 1
l
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Capital Stock,  $25,000.00.
Surplus, 5.000.00.
Resources, 100,000.00.

- ' "
b b
o .

Ar Zinn Studio
Portales, N. M. Bx, 271
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People doing business together, especially finan-
cial business, must have contidence in each other.
You wouldn’t loan money to anybody on ten
minutes’ lcqmununce. 3 %es o3
Your confidence in people grows en u:qwn-
hnco;lt’n the same with this bank. te2 tet
We want _to be in"position to loan money when

needed to responsible borrowers. There is no bet-
ter way to establish an acquaintance than to start
an account with this bank. 1e1 et 3

Nowuigodhmotobogm.m_ te3 38 % pay

Film Pack any size devel-
oped 20c. Plates five cent each
.Post card five cents. Remit
with order, giving name ad-
dress and full instruction.

T —
Washington E. Lindsey
Attormey-At-Law
Notary Public
United States Commissioner

Office hours 9 a. m. to 5 p. m.

Office in Reese Building over J. L.

Final Proof and Homestead Ap-

plications
pon-rALu, NEW MEXICO G. M. Williamson, Pres. T.E. Mears, Vice-Pres.

— -Arthar F. Jonés. Cashier.

L. R. HOUGH.

Directors—G. M. Williamson, T. E. Mears, A. F. Jones
DENTIST | " ‘

|
' R. M. SBanders, C. V. Harris

!_

-8 ¢

IOﬂi(e at Portales Drug Compeny. | A l‘fge Supply Of un-

[}
POSSBLE

The Racket
Store

Osborn & ons Groeery Store. —...-“6‘_636 “-. = .

DR.E.T. DUNAWAY (

Physician I WE Now HAVE

and Surgeon § ==

Omce l’honel Residence No. 4. | 'l‘ckcd llmc sUl‘cd

cny TfﬂﬂS'B r| for sanitary purposes.
" vt The Portales Lbr. Co.

For Quick Deliveries Phone 71 orResidence 184 '

Write Ideas For Moving Picture Plays!
CAN WRIT L
YOL S ine & miss weins

We twill .S hotw ;2"“ Hoto

[f you have ideas----if you can THINK-..- we will show you
the secrets of this fascinating new profession. Positively no ex-
perience or literary excellence necessary. No "flowery language’’ |
is wanted |

The demand for photoplays is practically unlimited. The |
big film manufacturers are ‘‘moving heaven and earth” in their
attempts to get enough good plots to supply the ever increasing
demand. They are offering $100.00 and more, for single scenar-
ious, or written ideas

Nearly all the big film companies. the buyers of photoplays,
are located in or near NEW YORK CITY. Being- right on the
spot, and knowing at al! times just what sort of plots are wanted
by the producers, onr SALES DEPARTMENT has a tremendous l
advantage over agencies situated in Alsmnt cities. <

We have received many letters from the big film manufac- i
turers, such as VITIGRAPH, EDISON, ESSANY, LUBIN, ,
SOLAX, IMP, REX, RELIANCE, CHAMPION, COMET, |
MELIES, ETC., urging us to send phetoplays to them. We 1
want more writers and we'll gladly teach you the secrets of success ﬂi

We ac Sclling Photoplays Written by Pmlc m ﬂom X
Before Wrote 2 Line for Publication.” -

y

l

|

Perhaps we can do the same for you. Ifyou can think of |

only one good idea every week, and will write it out as directed !
by us, and it sells for $25.00, a low figure, ‘
|

|

Yoo Wl Eam. $10000 Moty For Spare Time Work

fR[[ .Scndy‘.?ur name aud address at once for freecopy
of our illustrarted book , 'MOVING PICTURE PLAYWRITERS."

Don’t hesitate. Don’t argue. Write NOW and learn just
what this new profession may mean for you and your future. o

NATIONAL AUTHORS 1543 Boadvay ‘
NSTITUTE ' NEW YORK T

Kingdom come.”
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Portales Lodge No. 28

W. M.

---------------

R A M Portalan Chapter
No. 14
Mw‘vﬂ-y Saturday night affer full
" “ moon in ¢gch month.

R DALY S cnenbs sovanille B
W. 8. MERRELL .. . conevnmes ... Bes.
S

L 0. O. F.
Portales Lodge Ne. 17

Meets every Tuesday night in the
month at 7:30 o'clock. Visiting broth-
ers weleome.
Joun \W. GEORGE
G. F. LaND,

.N.G
.Sec.

Miriam Rebeka Lodge
No. 20

Meets on the first and third Thursday
nights.
*MRrS. S. F. CULBERSON,
MRrs. M. B.

N. Q.

JONES Sec.

W. 0. W.
Hamilton Camp No 17
Meets on the first

and third Mon-
day nights.

W. M. Cox, -0 C.

G. W. CARR, Clerk.

Cottnowood Grove No. 17
W. 0. W. Circle

Meets on first and second Tuesday

nights-
MRS. LILLIAN REAGAN

MRS. MAUDE SMITH,

Guardian.
Clerk.

Eastern Star
Chapter No. 26

Meets every second and

fourth Thursday nights at 7:30 p. m
All members are requested 1O attend.
MRrs. J. B. PrRIDDY W. M.
MRS. JEFF HIGHTOWER Sec.

I |
!

Young ladies\
WANTED!!

Ascandidates
: for the Piano |
that I'll give

away,

WILL SMITH

Subscribe Now
FOR TH ¢
Atlanta Journal—Daily, Sunda)

and Semi Weekly
The lnrgent( irculation South of

Baltimore

BY MAIL
Daily & Sunday,per annum $7.00
Daily only, 5.00
Sunday only, 2.00
Semi- Weekly, 1.00

ALL THE NEWS! AL THE TIME!

A F. &A-‘v‘

||ing that excels it.”’

Col George M. Slaughter, of
Roswell, came up on Thursday
mornings train, eanroute for his
Texas ranch. He had been home
to vote for Wilson and Fergusson
and was related over the results
being flashed over the wires.

Fruit and shade trees of all
kinds. 8. R. Herdman.
Drug Store.

Wm. Hewitt left Thursday, for
Rocheport, Missouri, where he
awvill visit with friends and rela-
tives for some time.

See my line of Fall Undewear,
and get my prices before you
buy. Investigaeion is ill that
we ask. C.V, Hrris. Adv.

Every woman believes she can
make good coffee. An there are
several other fairly universal
ways in which people try to fool
themselyes.

WANTED good, clean, cotton
rags. Apply atthe Herald office.

Rev. E. P, Alidrdge left Tues-

day for Alamogordo, to attend

the Baptist association.

When you have a bad cold you
want the best medicine obtain-
able 80 as to cure it with as little
delay as possible. Hereis a drug-
gist's opinion: “I have sold
Chamberlain’'s Cough Remedy
for fifteen years,” says KEnos
Lollar of Saratogo, Ind.,

Supt. R. A. Deen, O. 8. Strick- |
land, B.A.Stafford, Misses Grace |
and Fern Foglesong, Misses Lu- |
la and KEfMe Anderson, Miss
[eahy and Miss Humphrey are
attending the Educational asso |
ciation at Albuquerque,this week
also our esteened county Super '

intendent, Mrs. 8. F. Culberson.

If it is a fountain pen you need
Parker Lucky Curve is the best,
Portales Drug Co. 39 1m

Work is progressing nicely on |
the new pumping station.

Miss Irene Sanders left Tues- |
day for the Educational associa |
tion at Albuquerque.

On the second count;
will give to the individual canj
date having the most votes, a
handsome gold filled bracelet.

Adv.

Rev. Mr. Dies of Roswell has
been conducted a meeting at the
Church of Christ, this last week.

Sick beadadhe is caused by a
disordered stomach. Take Cham-
berlain’s Tublets and correct that
and the headache will disappear.
For sale by all dealers. Adv.

Miss Ethel Crawford began
her school at Garrison last Mon-
day.

Here is a woman who speaks
from personsl experience, viz.,
Mrs. P. H. Brogan, Wilson, Pa.,
who says.”'l know from exper-
ience that Chamberlain’s Cough'
Remedy is far superior to any
other. For croup thereis noth-
For sale by

Adyv,

There is no school this week
and the boys and girls seem to
be enjoying the holidays.

all dealers.

own domicile

| to each
Smithlsm“'d in any way in making their

For Bau OR RENT: -0mdﬁ
on yard. Address J. L. W.
Palestine, Texas. 87-1m
The piano contest is on at
Smith’s and more canidates
wanted: A‘v
Dr, H.R-Gibson of Ciovis was a
visitor Wednesday and 'l‘hnm
day. .
Bmith will give 500 vom to
each canidate selling 100 pounds
of flour. Adv.
Vassar chocalates make the
heart grow fonder.—At Dobb’s
Dee Harkey returned to Carls-
bad Monday.

Portales Herald Office can sup-
ply your wants in printing.

Judge J. M. Dye, city attorney
of Roswell, was a passenger on
the north bound Thursday’s train
en route for Santa Fe to look af-
ter legal matters before the su-
preme court.

For school books and all kinds
of school supplies go to the Por-
tales Drug Co. 39 1m

I have a car of American Lady
Remember the
V. Har-

Adv
The editor of the Herald re-
turned on the Thursday train
from Roswell, where he went to
help swell the Wilson and Fergu-
son majority in New Mexico, he
being a voter in the “"dirty tifth”
ward of the big town of the slope.

Hon. Jim Hall of Elida,
up on the Thursday'’s

Flour in transit.
Quality of this Flour. C.
ris.

train on legal business and re-
turned on the evening train, go
ing to Carlsbad to look after the
robbery case at that place.
Forget about the election and

| planta few trees along the streets

of Portales, say in front of your
Make a city beau
when the presi
west to look at the
we will get on the map
in a substantial manner

Card of Thanks

The ladies of the Central Clirist
tain church wish to expess thanks

tiful and
dent comes

then

country

and every one, who as

dinner, given on election day a

success and especially wish to
thank drs. Williamson, Monroe
Carr and Ward for their help in
serving
Last Notice
I now have the delinquent tax

list ready for publication you will

save the cost by paying your tax
by Nov. 15th, 1912
M. B. JONES
(Ad\':) ’]‘V’. asurer
For Sale
String of ten unencumbered

lots in ROOd Oklahomo town to
exchange for something in or

about portales for a home, giving
or receiving any difference with
out fancy values P. O. Box

512, Amarillo’ Texas. 10 11-tf

Winter Sprinkling Rates

An error has been running ib
the announcement of the Winter
Sprinkling Rates. The hours of
red uced rates are from 6 to 9 Al
M.,and 4t06 P. M.

S ———

DRPRICE
YPRICES

CREAM -

BAKING POWDER

APureCrmolTartarPowda é

+
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Indispensable to best results —saves

worry—saves work—saves money—

saves heaith—saves complaints at table

WAS. LINDSEY ENTERTAUS I;

Last Bn.tnrdsy night tbc h
School pupils with their MQ
visitors were charmingly qnter-
tained at the hospitable hope of
Judge W. E. Lindsey.

Various games were enjoyed
by the large crowd and delicious
refreshments consisting of saud-
wiches, pickles, wifers and chee-
olate were Wed About ten
the merry crowd departed with
many exprenaiona of apprecia-
tion.

WOMAK'S MISSIONARY SOCIETY

The W. M, B, of the M. E
church meeﬁcvery second and
fourth Th-ywsday in each month.

At the last meeting the mem-
bers were sorry to receive the
resignation o f their president,
Mrs. W. B. Merrill. Mrs. Mer-
rill has seryed in this capacity

Toddl) Mt onfis
thar feeling of secu-
rity twhich comes
torih Knotwing thar

yvou can be reached
art a minute's notice

if thereis”anyrhing
domng” m a busmess

or socral way.

THE MOUNTAIN STATES TELEPHONE
AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY

nearly two years and resigns

now on account of ill health.
Mrs. W. O. Oldbham, first vice

president will serve as president

came
morning |

— ——e

Your Automobile Troubles Can Easily be Adjusted

until the regular election in Dec- -BY-
ember. The membersare urged
“SHORT'Y"
. REPORTEK
hm § PEAGE NOVEMENT -AT THE-
For the purpose of aiding the PORTALES AUTO CO S GARAGE
Univer~al Peace Movement the
American Woman’s Republic has S
launched a unique enterprise First class work atall times, '‘Short’y’" is one of those "‘up-tn-now
which includes the sending of Mechanics and work entrusted to him will be carefully looked after
twenty most representative wo-

- (1) i
men of America on a tour of Eu- “snony Stlﬂﬂm = - - - Pmpﬂﬂﬂf
rope next summer. The fair|

4-

peace ambassadors will yisit the f

[nternational Women's 'sun'rage
Alliance at Budapest, the world’ 8|
Seventh Sunday School Conven-
vion at Zurich, and the Ghent l‘}x- ‘
The members of the
«mbassy will be chosen from
two hundred candidates, all wo-
men widely kmown for their ac
tivity im ssuffrage, temperance,
ethical, philanthrepic and simi»i
lar movements. The official cand |
didates from New Mexico are
Mrs. W. E. Lindsey of Portales, |
and Mrs. S. C. Nutter of Clovis.
It is the intention of the repub-
lic to charter am ocean liner to
the distinguished party =
and their friends to the old world.
Mrs. Agnes Larson of Portales,
is endeavoring to sccure enough
points w accompany the party as
an escort from Roosevelt county.
I'he officials of the Republic are
working to increase the member
ship to two million in 1913. The
contest is under the supervision
of Grayce Druitt Latus a promi-
nent club woman of Pm,sburg

pPosition

DRAY

All

Notice, Orders

onvey

"III § Clll IE( Ylll

kinds of Hauling done on Short
left at the hardware
storeofHumphrey & Sledge will receive
my prompt attention, and your patron
age will be appreciated

The Dry Cleaning Process

We have received a new machine for the famous
French Dry Cleaning process.
ter position to hanle your business than ever
Agent for best custom tailors on Earth.
you have anything you want fixed up right, phone
No. 7 we will call for and deliver the goods

N. C. LANDERS & CO. Proprietors '

The regular meeting of “the
Woman's Club wiil be held in G L. REESE
Commercial club rooms Wednes- Attorney-At-Law
day, November 13th. Business | Practice in all Courts. Office iv. |
trom 3 to 8:30, followed by Do- Reese bulMding ‘
mestic Science, uvnder leader- PORTALES, NEW MEXICO
ship of Mrs. Ball. Subject—

Principle of cookery. Fire, fuel COM”ON & COMPTON

milk and its products,Mrs. Hawk- LAWYERS
ins; eggs, meat, vegetables and ' gggce Upstairs Humohrey and Sleuge
grains, Mrs, Ball; bread and oth Building
er doughs, Mrs. Hightower.

Portales, - - . -

SO N—

MOTHER'S CLUB BECOMES PARENTS TEACH-
ER § ASSOCIATION

N. Mex.

JAMES F. GARMANY
Physician

The Mother's club held its reg-

and Surgeon

Howard Block, Pormales,
New Mexieco

ular business meeting on Fridsy
afternoon with an
twenty wnembers.

Thisx was goite an interesting
m etinyg as the qoestion of chany

attendance ol Office in

SAM J. NIXON

ing the name of the Attorney-at-Law
organiZwtion was scheduled for Will nruetiee in all the courts.  Oftice
discussioh. It was unanimous opposite ' rtales Bank & Trust Co,

PORTALES - NEW MEXICO

ly decided to change the name ol
n the parents tedchers associa
vion and it is hoped that a more
weneral co-operation and inter
est will be the result.

The next meeting will be on
the third Friday afternoon and
this being program meeting a
number of interesting topics will
be discussed. A cordial invita R
ton is extended w every person vev. Bdgar L. Y‘"’"“ has been
in Portales toattend these meet- shaking hands with old friends

T E. MEARS
LAWYER

Will practice in all Courts, Ter-
ritorial and Federal
Port.lo.. New Mexico

ings. - | 1a Portales this week.

H C. McCallum :

LINE

| Telephone Number 104

We arein a bet

\\ 'n'l"

MRS. McGILL
BROKE DOWN

Gives the Real Facts In Regard to
Her Case and Tells How She
Suffered.

Jonesboro, Ark.—*1 suffered a com-
plete break down in health, some time
ago,” writes Mrs. A. McGlll, from this
place. “I was very weak and could
not do any work. I tried differemt
remedies, but they did me no good.

One day, I got a bottle of Cardul. It
did me so much good, I was surprised,
and took some more

Before I took Cardul, I had headache
and backache, and somctimes [ would

} ery for hours. Now I am over all that,
| and can do all kinds of housewerk. |
_ | thiak it is the greatest medicine onm

earth.”

In the past fiftv years, thousands of
ladies have written, lke Mrs. McG
to tell of the bhenefit received f
Cardul.

Such testimony, from earnest women,
surely indicates the great valne of this
tonic remedy, for diseases peculiar to
women. Are you a sufferer? Yes?

Cardul is the medicine you need.

We urge you to try It

N. B.— Writeto: Ladles’ Advisory Dept., Chatta.
sooga Medicine Co., Chattaneoga, Tenn,, for Npecial
In-rr«dunu and OA-page Hok, ‘Home Treatment
for Women,” sent in plain wrapper. on feguest.

ForSAlo

Two mares (hr(‘d) two yvearling
mules, wagon and chain harness,
Apply Joyce-Pruit's, grocery de-

partment. Portales. 11183
Get the HERALD habit.
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We are Recelving New Goods every Day. This Week we have re-
ceived a big Shipment of Ladies’ Suits, Ladies’ and Girls’ Coats, Mens’
Overcoats and Shoes. Anything we sell is New.
long enough for Them to get shop worn.

We don’t keep Goods
We seilthem. . .

" = - " i |
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Ladies’ Goats

A new stock of lad- |

Just in. Don't Fail to ' ing shades and newest
Styles.

Price Thirteen-fif-

see them.

l

Also a new Line

of Ladies' Sweaters, all ty to Twenty five dol-
lars.

Prices.

Mens’ Overcoats

Don't fail to see
those overcoats. They
come in Grey, Tan, and |
All sizes. |
Price seven-fifty to |

fifteen dollars.
Also a lot of Duck

coatsand over coats.

Ladies’ Suits

Ladies' Suits Just

Beown.

SERLOSAS IS
st Chaihens Mabany
Boltimere and New Tord

LN

EVERYTHING
NEW AND UP-
TO-DATE

COURTEOQOUS
TREATMENT
TO ALL

Melrose vs Portales

The Melrose basket ball girls,
accompanied by Mr. Dayis and
Mrs. Steward of the Melrose
school came over Saturday and
engaged our local team in two
games of basket ball, resulting
as follows: first game, 13 to
in favor of Portales and ‘he sec
ond game 15 to 5 in favor of Por
tales. Miss Foglesong, the coach
of the local team, deserves much
credit for the gcod showing
made by the home girls

The Melrose girls are good
loser and hope to have the local
team on their own ground in the
future, where they think that
they can more than redeem
themselves

Worlds Fair

““‘In the name of the Republi
of China, [ plant this [lag to ex
cept this land upon which shall
rise the Government Building
which China#will dedicate to the
celebration of the successful con
struction of the Panama (Canal
by the United States,' declared
Dr. Chin-tao Chen, Commission
er General of China, when he
dedicated China’s site at the Pan
ama-Pacific International Expo
sition.

As he uttered these words the
heavy guns at the Pregido thun
dered a salute, the first fired in
this country to the still unrecog

nized Republic. Fully 20,000

people were present,among them
heing a large percentage of the
Chinese population of this city
and vacinity.

A Case of Suspenuon
The Portales high scnool athe

Record Railway Business for
August

The monthy summary of the
revenues and expenses of the
railroads made by the Bureau of
Railway economics from the re
poits tiled by the railways with
the Interstate Commerce Com
mission shows that net earnings
for August of this year were lar
ger than for any preceding Au
gust and larger than for any pre
ceding month with the exception
of October 19049

The net operating revenue for
| o

in this summary, amounted to|to attend this sery
06,402,972, which is greater by | Subject of
$10,927,000 than the net operating |

revenue for August 1911. This |

is an average of $437.39 per mile

of line for the month, which is|

greater by $43 83 than the aver
age per mile of line for the

1912 averaged $14.11,and for Au
gust 1911 $12.70

As net operating revenue is the l

gross income from which must
be paid taxes, rentals, interesss

terments, and dividends, it fol-
lows that on the average the op-
eration of each mile of line for
each day during August produc-
ed only $1.41 more for these pur-
poses than during August of last
year

The railways were bitterly
complaining a year ago that their

lexpenditures for taxes, labor,
|and’ supplies were not leaving
| them enough margin with which
| to make needed b:tterments and
|attract the capitai necessary for

letic.association will present the |extensions in their track and the

above named play atthe Cosy
theatre, on Friday evening Nov-

25 cents.

'additions to their cars and loco-
| motives to the handling of the

ember, 16th, Admission 15 and |
"It would seem inasmuch as thelr

growing traffic of the country.

expenditure

grade, that t

traflic of the
little mH:

ets for n
leaves their
sti]l unsolve

S. Bureau o

Methodist Services

SNervices

mon: The
At three «

noon Bro.Kir
to the children
the 220405 miles of line included | tion is extende«

God's Call
You are in

| services
Notice to Claimants

All claims
month of August1911. This net|Slaughter cattle
operating revenue for each milolb“ mailed to the

of line for each day in \ugustlﬂald company,
bunldlnu Dallas,

than t (‘(I()iw(r, the

November
g ¢

.t'\dv)

on bonds, appropriations for bet Southern Pacific Bond F (mg
me-

Beginning with

next year,

will assume a
of employes in their servi
cording to
made at the offices
ern Pacific company here to dag|sickness any

In the past, |
custom to require all men
ling money to put up a security
bond, and the premium on it has | visit from a younger
been paid by the employe,
self. After the first of the
this expense will be borne
the railroad company.

On the Pacific Bystem of tlwqand
Southern Pacifie,

arrangement,

Revival Services at the Meth-

odist Church

» Methodist
d

Sunday. Subject

tended to

Rlchland Items

' large barn
t| that big croj
Xd Stratton

'p(w( of duty ey

premiums | have to sta

nent | raided tl

" continnance of
g()(ui healt)
Stratton is expécting a

his brother since 1882
by | It will evidently be a very happy
He is in Ohio visiting
return to hishome the

year | not s

There was preaching at the

fRchland school house Sunday

frost caught lots ol gar

wind late crops around

yvut glad to say most of the

re matured Only a

f s that were planted late.
{’asture i1s tine and unless there

cavy snow fall the farmers
t need much roughness

Notice of Sale

State of New Mexico)

Roosevelt )
District Court.
Southwestern Savingss |
l.oan & Building Associ
wtion of lLasVegas N.M.
plaintiff,
Vs No. %13
Walter Horton and Ma
| Illb!'tll])‘
Defendants
Public Notice is h(‘l's‘hy gi\'n-n
that 1, the undersigned Special
Master, by virtue of a judgment

ind Jecree rendered on the 23d |
lay of August, 1912 in the Dis-|
(trict Court of Roosevelt county,

New Mexico in the above entitled

|
and numbered cause, will, on the

27th,day of November,1912 at the

hour of 2o,clock p. m., at the !
re | Northeast front door of theCourt |
House in Portales, Roosevelt
county, New Mexico. OFFER |
They | FOR SALE AND SELL for cash
| to the highest bidder, to satisfy
have | the sum of $1111.82 which with
linterest to November 26th, 1912

case of | will amount to $1150.00,said sum
of $1111.82 beifg the amount of
| jndgment rendered in the above
eutitled cause, also to satisfy the
cost of the Courtin said cause
and cost of sale,the following de-
scribed res) estate situate 1n Por
tales, Roosevelt county, New

Mexico, to wit:

there u south« rn routa,

made and executed

Lots Nos. one (1) and two (2)in
Block No. Sixty-five (65)in the

ty New Mexico accord ng to the
plat of said town.on file in the
oftice of the County Clerk and re-
corder of Roosevelt County. New
Mexico

\lso ten shares of Class "‘F"’

00 cent monthly installment stock
evidenced by Certificate No. 2017,
issued by plaintiff to said Walter
Horton and assigned by said Wal
ter Horwn to Plaintiff as collat
eral security

The judgment and decree afore

S'lltl was rendered upon \ certain

note dated November 23d. 1909

lin the principal sum of $700.00,
i

by said Wal
er Horton and Mary [.. Horton

and upon a certain mortgage se-
curing said note and bearing
even date therewith and cover-
ing the property herein before
described, said mortgage also
being executed by said Walter
| Horton and Mary L. Horton and
being the mortgage foreclosed by
said decree

Witness my hand this 25th day

of October, 1912 A W. Hock
ENHULL, Special Master

Winter Lawn Sprinkling
Rates

I'he city council have consent

ed to make a winter rate of one

cent per front foot for lawn

sprinkling beginning November
1st and continuing until March
Ist. Sprinklers to be used only
between the hours 6a. m. to 9
d. m.and 1 p. m. o6 p.m. This
rate is made in order that pa-
trons may protect and promote
'the growth of grass and trees
during winter months, but pa-

trons can only have service dur-
ing hours mentioned,

J. F, CLACK,
Manager city plant

town of Portaies, Roosevelt Coun-

Advy




